
 

 

 

Notice About Garbage Collection During the Year-end and New Year Holidays 

年末年始のごみ収集について 

 

 

Garbage will not be collected from Thursday, January 1 to Sunday, January 4, 2026. 

Please note that the collection schedule during the New Year holidays is different from usual. 

 

■Burnable Garbage        

December 29 (Mon)   Collected as usual  

December 30 (Tue)     Collected as usual 

December 31 (Wed)   Collected as usual 

January 1 (Thur) to January 4 (Sun)   Will not be collected 

January 5(Mon)    Collected as usual 

January 6 (Tue)    Collected as usual 

January 7 (Wed)        Collected as usual 

For more details, please visit the website. 

 

■Recyclable Garbage, Large Complex Waste, Small Complex Waste, Hazardous Waste 

December 29 (Mon)        Collection for garbage scheduled on January 1 (Thur) and January 3 (Sat). 

December 30 (Tue)        Alternative collection for garbage scheduled on January 2 (Fri). 

December 31 (Wed) to January 4 (Sun)   Will not be collected  

January 5(Mon) onwards  Collected as usual 

For more details, please visit the website. 

 

■Website 

https://www.city.suita.osaka.jp/kurashi/1018418/1018419/1024029.html 

 

■Department in charge  

Environmental Department (Kankyo-bu), Operation Division (Jigyo-ka) 

TEL: 06-6832-0026 

 

Please contact the Suita Multilingual One Stop Consultation Center for further inquiries. 

Suita Multilingual One Stop Consultation Center 

 
 

https://www.city.suita.osaka.jp/kurashi/1018418/1018419/1024029.html
https://sifa-soudan.org/

